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S 
No. 

DESCRIPTION OF 
SHORTCOMINGS OBSERVED REPLY OF SHORTCOMING OBSERVED 

1 In order to have actual 
assessment of the no. of trees 
involved in the project, the 
species wise and girth class 
wise complete enumeration 
of the trees falling in proposed 
diversion area shall be 
submitted. 

भारत सरकार, पया[वरण वन तथा जलवायु पǐरवत[न, मंğालय ɮवारा 
जारȣ गाईडलाइन Ǒदनांक 29/12/2023 के ǒबदं ुĐ.1.4 (Vi) मɅ यह 
ĤावधाǓनत ͩकया है, ͩक 10 हेÈट. से अͬधक के Ĥèतावɉ मɅ व¢ृɉ कȧ 
गणना सेàपल Üलाट या काय[ योजना के अनुसार कȧ जा सकती है l  
अतः Ĥèताव मɅ सेàपल Üलाट कȧ गणना या काय[ योजना मɅ क¢ वार 
अंͩ कत व¢ृɉ के आधार पर Ǒदए जाने का अनुरोध है l  
पǐरयोजना के Ǔनमा[ण मɅ 2250.05 हेÈट. वन भूͧ म पर व¢ृɉ कȧ गणना 
का ͪववरण Ǔनàनानसुार है –  

Đ. वनमंडल 

Ĥèताͪवत 
वन भूͧम 
(हेÈट.मɅ) 

व¢ृɉ कȧ गणना वनमंडलाͬधकारȣ 
ɮवारा èथल 
Ǔनǐर¢ण कȧ 

Ǒदनांक  

सेàपͧलगं 
के 

आधार 
पर 

वाèतͪवक 
आधार 
पर 

1 
उƣर 
बतैूल 

188.89 Ǔनरंक 17781 
04/01/2023 

2 
पिæचम 
बतैूल 

34.46 Ǔनरंक 465 
09/12/2021 

3 हरदा 809.09 299706 140631 21/02/2023 

4 खंडवा 2.19 Ǔनरंक 1537 01/02/2023 

5 नम[दापरुम 1215.42 417526 Ǔनरंक 08/02/2023 

 योग  2250.05 717232 160414  

 
वनमंडल नम[दापरुम ɮवारा 392.612 हेÈट. वनभूͧम का व¢ृ गणना 
काय[ ǓनçपाǑदत ͩकया जा चुका है l इसके अनुसार व¢ृɉ कȧ संÉया 
79,224 है l (अनुलÊनक – 1)  
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2 Keeping in view the fact that 
the area proposed for 
diversion and submergence is 
quite large and is located in a 
landscape which is part of an 
active wildlife corridor i.e., 
Satpura-Melghat Tiger 
corridor, the execution of the 
project may lead to habitat 
fragmentation and cause 
obstruction in the corridor. 
Therefore, a study of the 
possible impacts of the project 
on the Biodiversity and 
Wildlife by Wildlife Institute of 
India which shall be submitted 
along with the specific 
recommendation from the 
CWLW and State Govt. 

Ĥèताव मɅ Ĥभाͪवत वन ¢ेğ कȧ वÛयĤाणी Ĥबधंन योजना तैयार करने हेत ु

स¢म संèथाओ जसेै IIFM, WII, WCT,WWFN आǑद को लेख ͩकया गया है l 

इन सèंथाओ से सहमǓत ĤाÜत होने पर ͩकसी एक संèथा से यह काय[ करवाया 
जावगेा l  
 भारत सरकार ɮवारा जारȣ पǐरपğ Ǒदनांक 16/01/2023 के अनुसार वÛयĤाणी 
ĤबÛधन योजना सैधािÛतक èवीकृǓत के उपरांत Ĥèतुत कȧ जा सकती है l अतः 
Ĥèताव मɅ वÛयĤाणी ĤबÛधन योजना सैधािÛतक èवीकृǓत के पæचात ्

औपचाǐरक èवीकृǓत के पवू[ Ĥèतुत कर दȣ जावगेी l तैयार वÛयĤाणी ĤबÛधन 

योजना को मÉुय वÛयĤाणी अͧभर¢क के अनुमोदन उपरांत Ĥदान कर Ǒदया 
जावगेा l  
      भारत सरकार के पǐरपğ Ǒदनांक के अनुसार आवेदक संèथा पǐरयोजना 
लागत कȧ 2% राͧश जमा करन ेहेत ुभी सहमत है l (अनुलÊनक – 2)  

3 The State shall submit the 
recommendations/comments 
of National Tiger Conservation 
Authority (NTCA) on the 
instant proposal. 

ǒबदं ुĐ. 2 पर Ǒदये ͪववरण अनुसार यह काय[वाहȣ सैधािÛतक èवीकृǓत के 

पæचात पणू[ कर लȣ जावगेी l  
     जहा यह भी उãलेखनीय है ͩक पǐरयोजना मɅ Ĥभाͪवत वन ¢ेğ कȧ 
वÛयĤाणी èवीकृǓत हेत ुऑनलाइन Ĥकरण Ĥदत ͩकया जा चुका है, िजसका 
ऑनलाइन Ĥकरण Đ.  WL/MP/IRRIG/452403/2023 है l इस Ĥèताव पर 

सामाÛतर Ǿप से काय[वाहȣ Ĥचͧलत है l  

(अनुलÊनक – 3)  
 

4 Keeping in view the fact that 
the area is within Satpura-
Melghat Tiger Corridor, the 
State shall take necessary 
action as per rules to seek the 
requisite recommendations of 
NBWL/SBWL. 

ǒबदं ुĐ. 3 पर Ǒदये ͪववरण अनुसार यह काय[वाहȣ सैधािÛतक èवीकृǓत के 

पæचात पणू[ कर लȣ जावगेी l  
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 (आर.एल.बावǐरया) 

           पǐरयोजना Ĥशासक, 

      मोरंड गजंाल एव ंहोशंगाबाद बैराज, 

    पǐरयोजना ͩĐयाÛवयन इकाई(पी.आई.य.ु) 

       ͧसवनी मालवा िजला नम[दापुरम (म.Ĥ.) 

5 The complete CA scheme, 
along with relevant 
documents, revenue 
record, maps and KML 
files for the total non-
forest land proposed for 
Compensatory 
Afforestation shall be 
submitted. The State shall 
ensure that the proposed 
area is free from all 
encumbrances. 

पǐरयोजना समतãुय गैर वन भूͧ म का आवंटन संबंͬधत िजलाधीश ɮवारा िजला 
सागर मɅ 1457.46 हेÈट., िजला आगर मालवा मɅ 275.28 हेÈट., िजला जबलपुर 
मɅ 170 हेÈट. एवं िजला बैतूल मɅ 386.469 हेÈट. कुल गैर वनभूͧम 2289.209 
हेÈट. का आवंटन ͩकया गया है l िजसमे से आज Ǒदनांक 05.02.2024 तक 
जबलपुर कȧ 170 हेÈट., सागर कȧ 463.28 हेÈट. एवं आगर मालवा कȧ 
212.420 हेÈट.कुल 845.7 हेÈट.कȧ वृ¢ारोपण योजना तैयार कȧ जा चुकȧ है l 
यह ǒबदं ुवन ͪवभाग से सàबंͬ धत है l यहाँ यह भी उãलेͨखत है ͩक भारत सरकार ɮवारा 
जारȣ Ǔनयमɉ Ǒदनांक 29/12/2023  के ǒबदं ुĐ. 11 (10) के अनसुार 1000 हेÈट. से अͬधक 

के Ĥèतावɉ मɅ चरणɉ मɅ भारत सरकार ɮवारा अनमुǓत Ǒदये जाने के Ĥावधान है l  

वन ͪ वभाग ɮवारा जारȣ Ǔनयमɉ Ǒदनांक 28/03/2019 के ǒबदं ुĐ. 9.1 के अनसुार 
चरण वार èवीकृǓत  भारत सरकार ɮवारा अनुमǓत Ǒदये जाने के Ĥावधान है l    

    Ĥèताव मɅ ¢ǓतपूǓत [ वनीकरण हेतु Ĥभाͪवत गैर वन भूͧम सैधािÛतक èवीकृǓत के 

पæचात अǓतĐमण मुÈत कर वन ͪवभाग को सौपी जावेगी l  
2250.05 हेÈट. वन भूͧम का Ĥèताͪवत चरण वार ͪववरण Ǔनàनͧलͨखत है - 

S 
No. 

Phase Component 
Proposed area 

in Ha. 

1 First 

Dam Seat and Sluice, Pipeline 
PH/DC, Spillway channel with 

Fish Ladder, Approach & 
Diversion Road, Transmission 

Line 

116.27 

2 Second (FRL-4) 1135.57 
3 Third (FRL-4) 616.748 
4 Fourth (FRL) 381.462 
  Total 2250.05 

पूव[ मɅ आवेǑदत वन¢ेğ 2272.50 हेÈट.मɅ Ĥथम चरण मɅ 138.27 हेÈट 
Ĥèताͪवत था, वƣ[मान मɅ खदान ¢ेğ का 22 हेÈट. रकबा कम कर Ǒदया गया, 
िजसके बाद Ĥèताͪवत वन¢ेğ 2250.05 हेÈट. हो गया है, िजसमे Ĥथम चरण 
मɅ 116.27 हेÈट. वन¢ेğ Ĥèताͪवत है l (अनलुÊनक – 4)  













SL. NO DIV NAME RANGE NAME COMPARTMENT NO. COMPARTMENT AREA LGL STATUS RF/PF BALNCE AREA COMPLETE  AREA BEAT NAME Total Tree Remarks

1 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 365 0.429 RF 0.429 0 AMAKATRA 

2 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 366 0.596 RF 0.596 0 AMAKATRA 

3 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 367 1.039 RF 1.039 0 GEETKHEDA 

4 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 369 0.196 RF 0.196 0 VARUGHAT

5 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 372 0.924 RF 0.924 0 GEETKHEDA 

6 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 373 0.736 RF 0.736 0 GEETKHEDA 

7 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 386 0.025 RF 0.025 0 PALASI

8 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 387 0.883 RF 0.883 0 PALASI

9 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 388 20.261 RF 0.000 20.261 PALASI 3697 COMPLETE  AREA

10 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 390 0.686 RF 0.000 0.686 MORIYA 451 COMPLETE  AREA

11 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 391 0.364 RF 0.364 0 MORIYA 

12 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 392 61.365 RF 46.365 15 MORGHAT

13 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 393 18.345 RF 18.345 0 MORGHAT

14 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 394 20.021 RF 20.021 0 KAMTHA 

15 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 395 5.882 RF 5.882 0 KAMATHA

16 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 396 1.327 RF 1.327 0 DHAVIDA 

17 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 398 9.964 RF 9.964 0 DHAVIDA 

18 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 399 128.164 RF 128.164 0 SAMARDHA 

19 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 400 6.067 RF 6.067 0 SAMARDHA 

20 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 401 97.303 RF 97.303 0 LAHI

21 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 402 191.086 RF 191.086 0 LAHI

22 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 403 147.003 RF 107.003 40 MAHUDHANA 1372

23 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 404 115.631 RF 60.631 55 MORGHAT 6886

24 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 405 1.116 RF 0.116 1 LOKHARTALAI 720

25 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 407 51.376 RF 0.000 51.376 MAHUDHANA 12440 COMPLETE  AREA

26 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 408 102.446 RF 0.000 102.446 MAHUDHANA 24735 COMPLETE  AREA

27 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 409 0.245 RF 0.000 0.245 JAMANI COMPLETE  AREA

28 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 414 19.621 RF 9.621 10 BUDIMAI

29 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 415 24.21 RF 4.210 20 BEELTALI 

30 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 416 2.119 RF 0.009 2.11 BEELTALI 0 COMPLETE  AREA

31 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 420 0.123 RF 0.000 0.123 BENDRIPURA 0 COMPLETE  AREA

32 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 421 9.189 RF 0.000 9.189 TAKRIPURA 111 COMPLETE  AREA

33 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 422 11.121 RF 0.000 11.121 TAKRIPURA 32 COMPLETE  AREA

34 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 464 0.029 PF 0.029 0 MANAKPURA

35 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 466 24.934 PF 24.934 0 SAMARDHA 

36 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 469 21.98 PF 21.980 0 DHAVIDA 

37 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 470 13.628 PF 13.628 0 DHAVIDA 

38 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 471 1.633 PF 1.633 0 DHAVIDA 

39 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 472 3.953 PF 3.953 0 DHAVIDA 

40 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 479 0.046 PF 0.046 0 GURANJGHAT

41 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 480 2.385 PF 1.385 1 LOKHARTALAI 1302

42 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 481 39.655 PF 0.000 39.655 LOKHARTALAI 8149 COMPLETE  AREA

43 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 482 0.745 PF 0.345 0.4 JHIRANPURA 295 COMPLETE  AREA

44 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 483 1.127 PF 0.127 1 SANTAI 498

45 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 484 0.02 PF 0.020 0 SANTAI

46 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 485 0.031 PF 0.031 0 SANTAI

47 NARMADAPURAM SEONI MALWA 489 55.391 PF 43.391 12 LAHI

1215.420 822.81 392.612

MORAND & GANAJAL IRRIGATION PROJECT 

Narmadapuram compartment wise forest area marking tree details 



Sl.no Date Range Name RA Circle Compt. No. Compt. Area RF/PF Block Name Beat Name Per day Tree nos upto day Tree nos

1 13/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 489 55.391 PF Lahi Lahi 1242 1242

2 14/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 489 55.391 PF Lahi Lahi 1009 2251

3 16/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 387 2638

4 18/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 366 3004

5 19/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 638 3642

6 20/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 663 4305

7 21/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 864 5169

8 22/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1534 6703

9 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1428 8131

10 Seoni Malwa Lokhartalai 388 20.261 RF Lokhartalai Palasi 300 8431

11 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 250 8681

12 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1541 10222

13 Seoni Malwa Lokhartalai 388 20.261 RF Lokhartalai Palasi 400 10622

14 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 300 10922

15 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1426 12348

16 Seoni Malwa Lokhartalai 388 20.261 RF Lokhartalai Palasi 350 12698

17 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 300 12998

18 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1169 14167

19 Seoni Malwa Lokhartalai 388 20.261 RF Lokhartalai Palasi 530 14697

20 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 300 14997

21 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 309 15306

22 Seoni Malwa Lokhartalai 388 20.261 RF Lokhartalai Palasi 700 16006

23 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 350 16356

24 28/12/2023 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 40.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 305 16661

25 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 560 17221

26 Seoni Malwa Lokhartalai 388 20.261 RF Lokhartalai Palasi 700 17921

27 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 600 18521

28 Seoni Malwa Lokhartalai 388 20.261 RF Lokhartalai Palasi 750 19271

29 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 600 19871

30 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 500 20371

31 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 550 20921

32 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 392 61.365 RF Morghat Morghat 700 21621

33 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 1000 22621

34 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 370 22991

35 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 392 61.365 RF Morghat Morghat 500 23491

36 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 400 23891

37 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 800 24691

38 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 218 24909

39 01/04/2024 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 550 25459

40 01/05/2024 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 600 26059

41 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1073 27132

42 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 580 27712

43 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 611 28323

44 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1506 29829

45 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 615 30444

46 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1490 31934

47 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1841 33775

48 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 600 34375

49 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1730 36105

50 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.655 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 602 36707

01/03/2024

01/06/2024

01/08/2024

01/10/2024

01/11/2024

01/09/2024

MORAND & GANJAL IRRIGATION PROJECT

Hoshangabad Compartment wise Forest Area

30/12/2023

31/12/2023

01/02/2024

29/12/2023

23/12/2023

24/12/2023

25/12/2023

26/12/2023

27/12/2023



51 Seoni Malwa Santai 482 0.745 PF Moriya Jhirnapura 295 37002

52 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 390 0.686 RF Moriya Moriya 260 37262

53 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 390 0.686 RF Moriya Moriya 320 37582

54 Seoni Malwa Santai 483 1.127 PF Santai Santai 358 37940

55 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1768 39708

56 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 481 39.656 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 690 40398

57 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1636 42034

58 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 480 2.385 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 500 42534

59 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 480 3.385 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 374 42908

60 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 400 43308

61 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 1628 44936

62 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki Lokhartalai 480 3.385 PF Sirupura,morghat Lokhartalai 680 45616

63 Seoni Malwa Jamani 408 102.446 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 600 46216

64 Seoni Malwa Jamani 409 0.245 RF Manakpur Jamani 0 46216

65 Seoni Malwa khasra no.05 32.100 Revenue gov. Morghat 510 46726

66 17/1/2024 Seoni Malwa khasra no.05 32.100 Revenue gov. Morghat 250 46976

67 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 975 47951

68 Banapura Naharkola 420 0.123 RF Budimai Takripura 0 47951

69 Seoni Malwa Naharkola 421 9.189 RF Budimai Takripura 109 48060

70 Banapura Naharkola 422 11.121 RF Budimai Takripura 89 48149

71 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 602 48751

72 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 1290 50041

73 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 1135 51176

74 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 863 52039

75 Seoni Malwa Jamani 415 24.21 RF Manakpur Beeltalai 78 52117

76 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 1468 53585

77 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 830 54415

78 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 765 55180

79 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 700 55880

80 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 1050 56930

81 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 401 57331

82 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 1598 58929

83 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 1199 60128

84 Seoni Malwa Jamani 415 24.21 RF Manakpur Beeltalai 118 60246

85 Seoni Malwa Jamani 407 51.376 RF Budimai Mahudhana 712 60958

86 Seoni Malwa Jamani 403 147.003 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 800 61758

87 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 400 62158

88 Seoni Malwa Jamani 415 24.21 RF Manakpur Beeltalai 155 62313

89 Seoni Malwa Jamani 403 147.003 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1852 64165

90 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 760 64925

91 Seoni Malwa Jamani 415 24.21 RF Manakpur Beeltalai 195 65120

92 Seoni Malwa Jamani 403 147.003 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 2704 67824

93 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 900 68724

94 Seoni Malwa Jamani 415 24.21 RF Manakpur Beeltalai 180 68904

95 Seoni Malwa Jamani 403 147.003 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 1980 70884

96 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 895 71779

97 Seoni Malwa Jamani 403 147.003 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 2472 74251

98 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 975 75226

99 02/02/2024 Seoni Malwa Jamani 403 147.003 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 2415 77641

100 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 403 147.003 RF Mahudhana Mahudhana 885 78526

101 Seoni Malwa Vanchoki 404 115.631 RF Morghat Morghat 598 79124

102 Seoni Malwa Jamani 415 24.21 RF Jamani Jamani 100 79224

16/1/2024

14/1/2024

01/11/2024
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13/1/2024

19/1/2024

20/1/2024

21/1/2024
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23/1/2024

30/1/2024

31/1/2024

02/01/2024

4/2/2024

24/1/2024

25/1/2024
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28/1/2024

29/1/2024























































































fet HTAT freT FzirE (7.) 
Telephone no. 07570299010 Email ID- piumorandganjal@gmail.com 

fera-t HroaT, fHis 22 /11/2022 

-Y 

iE TRa FRAR, afar st a ATT (yrt fecu) F. No. 10-125/2013-FC (pt.-l) 
fHi 25 5YaNT, 2014 ata faT AdITTRI 

-00 

7T" 

7HUT q7 2272.05 TIfeT ya qfRTiuI 

- 1575.44 . ga fid 386.469 , 3TTR HTGTAT 275.28 . ya TATR 

e 3TafèT 4 zA 138.27 e. TTta si 3TaTUHAI 2022-23 8Tit z6 fy afeyrn 

fa arUT (FRL-4) 1135.57 . TTA TCTYT 2024-25 Brf z¥ Hg R qTa ifrgi THTNYT g tacgY fTd T T 31.73 ETE.,TTR TTTT 275.28 
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Morand Ganjal Dams & Pressurised Pipe Irrigation Project  

CA land Allotted by District Collector 2289.209 ha. 

 

S No. Division 
Allotted by District Collector 

(In Ha.) 
CA Scheme prepared (In 

Ha.) 
Collector Order No. 

1 Jabalpur 170 170 150/अ.भ ूअ./2019, Dated 18/02/2019 

2 Agar Malwa 275.28 212.420 

0028/अ-20(3)/2021-22, Dated 21/09/2021 

0029/अ-20(3)/2021-22, Dated 21/09/2021 

0030/अ-20(3)/2021-22, Dated 21/09/2021 

0031/अ-20(3)/2021-22, Dated 21/09/2021 

 

3 Sagar 1457.46 463.28 
2849 / री.कले/16, Dated 14/07/2016 

25 अ/19(3)वर्ष 17-18, Dated 18/09/2018 

4 Betul 386.469 0 
एल.आर.2 /भ.ू अभ. 2018/1707, Dated 

25/09/2018 

 Total 2289.209 845.7  

** As per Forest clearance Total Requirement is 2250.05 ha. 
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FP/MP/ARRIG/36231/2018) 
1.RTY htgR foI 3TT-HTGI�I H, 1 ybyj . 0029/3-20(3)/ 2021-22 

fe-i# 21.09.2021 y.*./s/2021/358 fr# 21.09.2021 

fe-ir6 21.09 2021 
4. TTY H 

-te: dfotslpur@mp.gov.in, 
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a)c 

eep arma) 
Assistant Inspector General of Forest (FC) 

F. No. 5-2/2017- FC 
Government of India 

Ministry of Environment, forests and Climate Change 
(FC Division) 

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, 
Aliganj, Jor Bag Road, 

New Delhi - 110003. 

Dated: 28th March, 2019 

To, 
The Principal Secretary/Secretary (Forests), 
All State/UT Governments. 

Sub: Handbook of guidelines for effective and transparent implementation of the 
provisions of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. 

Sir, 

In supersession of all guidelines issued in the past, a handbook of guidelines is issued 
for effective and transparent implementation of the provisions of Forest (Conservation) Act, 
1980. All the provisions enshrined in these guidelines will be applicable from 8th  March 2019 
onwards. The copy of comprehensive guidelines is available on Ministry's website: 
www.pari vesh. nic. in. 

This issue with the approval of competent authority. 

Yours faithfully, 

Copy t6:' 

(Sandeep Sharma) 
Assistant Inspector General of Forest (FC) 

1. Prime Minister's Office, New Delhi. 
2. Secretary, Ministry of Mines/Coal/Steel/MoRTH/MopNG/MHA/MoP/MoTA, 

Government of India, New Delhi. 
3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, all State/UT Governments. 
4. Nodal Officer (FCA), all State/ UT Governments. 
5. All Regional Offices, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change 

(MoEF&CC), GoI, New Delhi. 
